507194273 03/23/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7241124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER CAIRO	04/16/2020
TIANLIN GUO	03/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GOVERNORS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ALBERTA
Street Address:	4000 ENTERPRISE SQUARE
Internal Address:	10230 JASPER AVE.
City:	EDMONTON, ALBERTA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T5J 4P6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16616426

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-663-1100

Email: SJoshi@wavsip.com

WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KIRBP003US/U-ALBERTA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SWAPNALI JOSHI	
SIGNATURE:	/Swapnali Joshi/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=KIRBP003US_Executed_Assignment_CC-TG_to_UofAlberta#page1.tif source=KIRBP003US_Executed_Assignment_CC-TG_to_UofAlberta#page2.tif source=KIRBP003US_Executed_Assignment_CC-TG_to_UofAlberta#page3.tif source=KIRBP003US Executed Assignment CC-TG to UofAlberta#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 059381 FRAME: 0188 507194273

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION PCT OR FOREIGN APPLICATION WORLDWIDE RIGHTS INVENTORS TO COMPANY

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me/us by:

THE GOVERNORS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ALBERTA, of 4000 Enterprise Square, 10230 Jasper Ave., Edmonton, Alberta, T5J 4P6, Canada

hereinafter called the Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we:

CHRISTOPHER CAIRO, of 9732 89th Ave NW, Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4P6, Canada, and

TIANLIN GUO, of 9818 82 Ave., Unit 102, Edmonton, Alberta T6E 1Y8, Canada

do hereby sell and assign unto said Assignee, all my/our right, title and interest in and to my/our invention or inventions entitled:

METHODS OF PREVENTING OR TREATING ATHEROSCLEROSIS WITH INHIBITORS OF SPECIFIC ISOENYMES OF HUMAN NEURAMINIDASE

as fully described and claimed in International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/CA2018/050613 filed on May 25, 2018.

This assignment of rights in and to the invention(s) shall extend to any and all countries, states, regions and jurisdictions of the world without limitation, and shall include all my/our right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, divisional patents, continuation patents, reissue patents, substitute or replacement patents, patent extensions, and the like, and/or any and all published or unpublished patent or PCT or provisional applications for the invention or inventions which have been or may be pursued, filed and/or obtained for the invention in any country of the world, either based on the above-identified patent application or filed and pursued independently thereof.

PATENT
[REEL: 059381 FRAME: 0189 le7d996a0]

2

This assignment specifically authorizes the Assignee to file patent applications in any and

all countries and regions of the world on any and all the invention or inventions or parts

thereof in my/our name(s) or in the name of the Assignee or otherwise as the Assignee

may deem advisable, or as the laws or regulations of particular countries or regions may

dictate.

This assignment includes, but is not limited to, the transfer of any and all priority rights

originating from the above Patent Application as may arise or exist under any and all

bilateral and multi-lateral, regional or worldwide agreements, treaties and conventions of

any and all countries, states, regions and jurisdictions of the world, and/or under the laws

of any and all countries permitting the claiming of priority from domestic applications.

and/or the priority rights originating from any other application or applications for the

same invention or inventions, or parts thereof, that may generates priority rights claimed

or claimable in any jurisdiction without limitation.

I/We hereby acknowledge that the aforesaid right, title and interest shall be held and

enjoyed by the Assignee to the full ends of the terms for which all patents therefor are

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if

this assignment had not been made, and I/we hereby agree to do all acts reasonably

serving to assure that the aforesaid right, title and interest shall be so held and enjoyed by

the Assignee, including but not limited to the authorization, completion and/or execution

of documents required, including but not limited to confirmatory assignments, transfers,

declarations, petitions, affidavits, statements (sworn or unsworn), and the like.

I/We further acknowledge that said right, title and interest are further transferable or

assignable in whole or in part by the Assignee, at the Assignee's discretion and without

let or hindrance from me/us, to any other party, to include, but not be limited to, an

assign, successor, trustee or legal representative of said Assignee.

PATENT

[REEL: 059381 FRAME: 0190 le7d996a0

SIGNED AT	Edmonton, AB	this <u>16th</u>	day of April	, 2020.
Date Witness Name Address	04 / 17 / 2020 Brenda Service 4000, 10230 - Jasp Edmonton, Alberta			of assignor) topher Cairo
Date Witness Name Address			(signature Name: Tian	of assignor) in Guo

SIGNED AT	Nontreal	<u>19</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2020.
Date Witness Name Address		(signature of assignor) Name: Christopher Cairo
Date Witness Name Address	: March. 9, 2020 : Film Singma : Film Suppose : 280 (obs. suite 201 : Multail, Quebec : 490 516	<u>Tian Groo</u> (signature of assignor) Name: Tianlin Guo

PATENT REEL: 059381 FRAME: 0192

RECORDED: 03/23/2022